



HOD: Dr. G. K. Singh, Cell: 9075322625, Email: gopesh63@gmail.com

$\underline{R} \underline{E} \underline{P} \underline{O} \underline{R} \underline{T}$

Department of Electronics, A. N. College Warora feels proud to has been organized a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)" as per the following schedule:

Science Stream : 18.08.2017, Arts Stream : 19.08.2017, and Commerce Stream: 21.08.2017

Place: College Hall Time : 10.15 am To 12.30 pm

The resource persons for the workshop are:

- 1. Dr. M. C. Kale, Principal, A. N. C., Warora
- 2. Dr. M. S. Deshpande, Head, Dept. of Physics, A. N. C., Warora
- 3. Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar, Head, Dept. of Electronics, A. N. C., Warora
- 4. Dr. A. P. Sawane, Dept. of Zoology, A. N. C., Warora

NOTICE

Dear Colleagues,

Gondwana University, Gadchiroli has adopted "Choice Based Credit System" from the Session 2017-18 onwards for all the streams, Science, Arts and Commerce.

However, there are some issues which need to be understood well by the teaching faculties as well as students. They are,

- What is Choice Based Credit System?
- Applicability of Grading System,
- Types of Courses,
- Examination and Assessment,
- Computation of SGPA and CGPA, and
- Its advantages.

With this objective, A College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)" is organized by the Department of Electronics as per the following schedule:

Science Stream: 18.08.2017,Arts Stream: 19.08.2017, andCommerce Stream:21.08.2017

Place: College Hall Time : 10.15 am To 12.30 pm

Dr. M. C. Kale	Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar	Dr. G. K. Singh
Principal	HOD	Convenor



DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS

Anand Niketan College, Anandwan, Warora - 442 914



HOD: Dr. G. K. Singh, Cell: 9075322625, Email: gopesh63@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Prof. / Dr.

Dept. of , Warora has participated in the College Level Workshop organized by Department of Electronics on "Choice Based Credit System (CBCS)" adopted by Gondwana University, Gadchiroli from the Session 2017-18 onwards and "Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)" held on 18th, 19th and 21st of August 2017.

Dr. M. C. Kale Principal Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar HOD Dr. G. K. Singh Convenor

INVITATION LETTERS TO RESOURCE PERSONS

To Dr. M. C. Kale Principal A. N. C., Warora

> Subject: Keynote Speaker for a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)"

R/Sir,

We are pleased to invite you to a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)" scheduled on 18th, 19th and 21st of August 2017 in the college hall from 10.15 am to 12.30 pm.

We look forward to a positive confirmation, an honor for us indeed.

Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar Head Dept. of Electronics





HOD: Dr. G. K. Singh, Cell: 9075322625, Email: gopesh63@gmail.com

To Dr. M. S. Deshpande Head Dept. of Physics A. N. C., Warora

Subject: Keynote Speaker for a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)"

R/Sir,

We are pleased to invite you to a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)" scheduled on 18th, 19th and 21st of August 2017 in the college hall from 10.15 am to 12.30 pm.

We look forward to a positive confirmation, an honor for us indeed.

Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar Head Dept. of Electronics

To Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar Head Dept. of Electronics A. N. C., Warora

Subject: Keynote Speaker for a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)"

R/Sir,

We are pleased to invite you to a College Level Workshop on "Choice Based Credit System CBCS) and Massive Open Online Course (MOOC)" scheduled on 18th, 19th and 21st of August 2017 in the college hall from 10.15 am to 12.30 pm.

We look forward to a positive confirmation, an honor for us indeed.

Dr. V. D. Bhandakkar Head Dept. of Electronics

-----X-----